general mandate had not been utilised prior to the execution of the Subscription Agreements. The
issue of the Subscription Shares is not subject to approval of the Shareholders.

4

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has outstanding options (the “Employee
Options”) granted to directors and employees of the Group to subscribe for 262,000,000 Shares
pursuant to the terms of the Company’s share option scheme.

Assuming the subscription rights attached to the Employee Options are not exercised and there
is no other change in the shareholding of the Company from the date of this announcement up
to the completion of the Subscriptions (other than the allotment and issue of the Subscription
Shares), the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of
the Subscriptions (assuming completion of the Subscriptions takes place at the same time) are as
follows:

Name of Shareholder
Shareholding as at the date of

this announcement
Shareholding immediately after
completion of the Subscriptions

Number of
Shares

% of
shareholding

(approximate)
Number of

Shares

% of
shareholding

(approximate)

Substantial Shareholders
Giant Glory Assets Limited (note 1) 2,326,560,000 18.71% 2,326,560,000 15.64%
Jointex Investment Holdings
 Limited (note 2) 2,932,000,000 23.57% 2,932,000,000 19.70%
Shanghai Zendai Investment
 Development (Hong Kong)
 Company Limited (note 3) 455,175,000 3.66% 455,175,000 3.06%
Good Lucky Investment Holdings
 Limited (note 4) 39,900,000 0.32% 39,900,000 0.27%
China Alliance Properties
 Limited (note 5) 2,431,815,000 19.55% 2,431,815,000 16.34%

Sub-total 8,185,450,000 65.81% 8,185,450,000 55.01%

Directors and associates
Zhu Nansong 50,000,000 0.40% 50,000,000 0.34%
Tang Jian 10,000,000 0.08% 10,000,000 0.07%
Dai Mao Cao (note 6) 500,000,000 4.02% 500,000,000 3.36%

Sub-total 560,000,000 4.50% 560,000,000 3.77%

Subscribers
Concord Emperor – – 1,571,000,000 10.56%
Greenwoods 38,350,000 0.31% 909,350,000 6.11%

Sub-total 38,350,000 0.31% 2,480,350,000 16.67%

Public Shareholders
Other public Shareholders 3,653,551,515 29.38% 3,653,551,515 24.55%(note 7)

Total 12,437,351,515 100.0% 14,879,351,515 100.0%

5

Notes:

(1) The entire issued share capital of Giant Glory Assets Limited is wholly-owned by Dai Zhikang, an executive
Director and the chairman of the Company.

(2) The issued share capital of Jointex Investment Holdings Limited is owned as to 85% by Giant Glory Assets
Limited and as to 15% by Zhu Nansong, a non-executive Director.

(3) The issued share capital of Shanghai Zendai Investment Development (Hong Kong) Company Limited is
indirectly held as to 60% by Dai Zhikang, an executive Director and the chairman of the Company.

(4) The entire issued share capital of Good Lucky Investment Holdings Limited is wholly-owned by Dai Zhikang,